1987 KANSAS RELAYS
10,000 METER ROAD RACE

OFFICIAL RESULTS

OVERALL FINISH

NAME " AGE SEX TIME NAME AGE  SEX TIME
LEDOUX, DICK 30 M 30:1360 STERBENZ, HEATHER 23 F  37:1969
HARRISON, TREY 20 M 30:5410 VOSSLER, STEVE 34 M 37:2636
VERNON, THOM 29 M 31:0778 WEE, GENE 18 M 37:2654
GUNDY, TIMOTHY 25 M  31:216B STRADER, RONALD 47 M 37:2849
MONDRAGON, TIMOTHY 25 M 11:4567 PATTON, TIM 22 M 37:3388
LENZ, STEVE 24 M 31:4770 OBERMEIER, TROY 19 M 37:3452
WORRESTER, J.P, 26 M 31:5356 MCFALL, BRIAN 28 M 37:3766
CHRISTENSEN, GREG 27 M 31:5952 MILLER, STEVEN 16 M 37:3969
BUSBY, RGBERT 37 M 32:0258 BLAKELEY, CINDY 22 F 37:4492
LENZ, BRIAN 23 M 32:0326 SCOTT, CHARLIE 34 M 37:5018
CARGILL, DENNIS 22 M 32:1931 MENNINGER, FRANK 29 M 37:5674
CRANK, TED 31 M 32:1965 SCARLETT, DARCY 21 F  38:0341
NIEMI, GENE 29 M 32:4442 BANNISTER, MIKE 22 M 38:0879
BELL, MATT 19 M 32:4857 BILLESBACE, BERNIE 26 M 3811132
SMITH, JOHN 28 M 33:0349 REECE, DAVID 29 M 38:1200
KOESTER, ROGER 19 M 33:0396 LATHAM, CLIFF 19 M 38:2245
JOHNSEN, VERN. 29 M 33:0482 YVENDANI, ANGELOQ 35 M 38:3015
FURST, DAVID 40 M 33:0663 SCHMIDT, TIM 27 M 38:4693
STAUTZ, CURT 28 M 33:0963 AULT, TIMOTHY 11 M 39:4693
FRETZ, MIKE 18 M 33:2000 MCFALL, CAROL 27 F  38:5131
WOLFE, DAVID 29 M 33:2266 BROOKSHIRE, MARK 20 M 38:5191
LANG, KENT 24 M 33:3308 INGRAM, JOHN 27 M 38:5417
CRAWFORD, DAVID 36 M 33:3700 PADDGCK, JIM 34 M 39:0045
YORK, MICHAEL 30 M 33:4029 AREMAN, BRYAN 22 M 39:0213
COOKE, STACEY 29 M 33:4074 EDMONDSON, BYRON 41 M 39:0269
SLIFKA, DOUGLAS 20 M 33:4596 GILPIN, TAMMIE 29 F  39:0333
TRIBOLET, MICHAEL 18 M 33:5982 BUCKLEY, JIM 54 M 39:0377
JOYCE, WILLIAM 19 M 34:0168 ZUEGER, KARL 21 M. 39:0496
ROSE, VAN 41 M 34:0356 KRIDER, SEAN 14 M 39:0680
MENDELL, ROGER 26 M 34:0664 WOOTTON, RICHARD 48 M 39:0726
ZURAWSKI, DANIEL 20 M 34:0691 BOLLIG, JEFF 25 M 39:0784
POWELL, TIM 30 M 34:1306 FERNANDEZ, ROBERT 41 M 39:0888
FRIEDRICH, TERRY 33 M 34:2671 JOHNSON, CHARLES 38 M 39:0944
GALLICK, FRANK 2 M 34:2830 HUBER, TONY 40 M 39:0992
JAKOFCICH, FRANK 23 M 34:3700 HARRIS, TERRY 39 M 39:1056
KAISER, KENNY 25 M 34:3742 KENDALL, EARNEST 39 M 39:1211
DUTTON, WES 42 M 34:3840 CALVERT, GHRIS 25 M 39:1257
VAN DYNE, XEVIN 35 M 34:4577 MEYER, NED 40 M 39:1341
KANZUS, JOE 29 M 34:4911 AUSTIN, MIKE 20 M 39:1644
SPRAY, LARRY 37 M 34:5046 GOULD, RICK 41 M 39:1735
e A R PUILLIZS, MICHAEL 31 M 39:1879
: [ MANNERING, DAVID 16 M 19:1976
LENGO, TIM 26 M 35:2085 SELL, STEVE 1g M 39:2433
WHEATON, DAVID 31 M 35:2673 YERGER, JOHN >4 " 3 :2
HARRIS, DAVE 26 M 35:3247 KRAMER, SHAWN 15 M 33:3§§2
ROBISON, JACK 30 M 35:3760 ROHLEDER, STEVE 25 M 39:3198
COULTER, JAY 27 M 35:4273 MARKER, AMY 20 F 3913634
WREN, KIRK 22 M 35:4492 MURPHY, EVERETT 41 M 39:4750
HUNT, RAY 2B M 36:0100 :

v Y PAQOLUCCI, SHART 21 F 39:4817
MEYER, RICK 20 M 36:0339 WINCHESTER, DAVID 18 M  39:4887
LANE, REX 32 M 36:1055 MABRY, CHARLES 43 M 33:5149
PRICE, DAVID 23 M 36:2545 WITTEN, GERALD 57 M 39:5247
HARAUGHTY, JOHN 47 M 36:2874 BROWN, CATHY 18 F 39:5260
STEIN, DANIEL 29 M 36:3417 DREWRY, DAVE 36 M 39:5982
HERMESCH, RICHARD 34 M 36:3492 POTTS, GEORGE .47 M 40:0077
LANGHAM, JAMES 19 M 36:4843 FORSYTH, CHRIS 22 M 40:0121
MEYEN, JOY 25 F  36:4955 SWANK, MELINDA 19 F  40:0339
ARCEER, DAN 28 M 36:5480 THOMPSON SR., RAY  z6 M 40:0631
BRANDS, BILL 51 M 36:5929 VOLZ, JOHN 35 M 4010940
BARRON, LEDAR 29 M 37:0027 BIRD, JOHN 50 M 40:1316
CHRISTENSEN, BOB 32 M 37:0497 STRAUB, KERRY 23 M 40:1395
PAUL, LOWELL 43 M 37:0598 SMALL, LRON 45 M 40:2012
WAY, GORDON 22 M 37:0759 PENLAND, GARRY 33 M 40:2079
FRAZIER, GEORGE 21 M 37:1189 WATKINS, JEFF 30 M 40:2865
BRISCH, MATT 19 M 37:1757 WATSON, RODNEY 18 M 40:3125

GARDNER, JOHN 25 M 40:3185
DEMPSEY, STEPHEN J. 40 M 40:3256



NAME

HEFFROM, STELLA
COFFEY, KELLY
HALABY, ANDREW
KRAMER, ZAC
JENERETTE, VANDON
ROBISON, THOMAS H.
CLEVELAND, ANTHONY
HAHN JR., LARRY
WOOD, CURT
TIFFANY, JOHN
MOORE, LYNWOQD
JONES, PRESTON
O'SHEA, TIM
ERBERT, LARRY
EDMONDS, ERICA
GRAHAN, GRANT
WEST, RICK

ROTH, DON

WRAY, J.D. BUCK
BURKE, JOHN
MCMINN, CHRISTINE
DAVIES, TOM
DIEDERICH, DALLAS
BELL, STEPHEN
HOURIGAN, PATRICK

BRADING, RICK
MCNUTTY, MICHAEL
JOHNSON, KENNETH
WILLIAMSON, RICK
PAPON, SHAWN
WHEELER, BUD
VANDERPOL, WAYNE
WHITE, BARRY
PETER, DON
MCGINNESS, LOGAN
WHITTEN, BOBBY
RAVELTC, LISA
WAHL, DON
COPELAND, ROD
LINTON, MARC
BERNHARDT, GARY
O'SHEA, JIM
FINNEY, PETE
BESSENBACHER, JOE
CLARK, FRED
HANAWAY, TOM
DEBOEF, TONY
DURKIN, WILLIAM
STRONG, RON
ALEXANDER, EDWIN
HANCOCK, BILL
HARMON, MICHAEL
CREIGHTON, ALEC
JOHNSON, HARLAN
BYINGTON, ROSS
ROWE, EDWARD
JACOBSEN, JEFF
BALENTINE, LARRY
BROWN, HERBERT
REED, KENNETH
VERSCHELDEN, GEORGE
PAUL, MICHAEL
SILVER, TAMMY
BECKMAN, SAMUEL
SHEWMAKER, BURT
STONE, CHAIM
BAJEMA, KENNY
KOERNER, JEROME
SCHENEIDER, LARRY
ALQUIST, DOUGLAS
HARDER, DAVID
FAULCONER, MICHAEL
FAUROT, DAVID
BAKER, MIKE
RICHESIN, MEGAN
HACK, DAVID
HANF, RAY

ALLEN , RICHARD

R EEEERRERREER IR R R R R R T XX ERE RS R RS EEREE MR R RERR R X RN B R IR R T IR IR R R E R A X R EE R X e

40:3531
40:3720
40:3953
§0:4070
40:4307
40:451¢6
40:4684
40:4877
40:5723
40:5838
41:05486
41:1078
41:1135
41:1252
41:1481
41:1796
41:2208
41:2278
41:2448
41:2520
41:2742
41:2843
41:3088
41:3203
41:3384
41:3498
41:4625
41:4711
41:4938
41:5192
41:5241
41:5462
41:5539
41:5610
42:0004
42:0054
42:0111
42:0418
42:0470
42:0886
42:1034
42:1112
42:1220
42:1287
42:1349
42:1638
42:1911
42:1993
42:2876
42:2943
42:3601
42:3655
42:3704
42:4259
42:4775
42:5036
42:5429
4215630
42:5687
42:5763
42:5821
42:5902
43:0036
43:0520
43:0899
43:0968
43:11086
43:1192
43:1357
43:1462
43:1724
43:1783
43:1930
43:2005
43:2083
43:2167
43:2568
43:2960

NAME

KIMPEL, JOHN
JOHNSON, SUSAN
PRICE, JIM
HOOBING, WILLIAM
KIEHL, JAN
ROGERS, STEVEN
COHEN, STUART
PETERSON, CHARLES
HOWE, DENNIS
RANKIN, BRENT
LIPSEY, DICK
GRAHAM, DAVID
PIERCE, TIM
DEVILLIER, STEVE
BOECK, DEE

VAN DYNE, JASON
BREEDLOVE, DAN
TODD, ZANE
GAFFEN, CHERYL
CRAY, UTE

KUOHL, GREG
FITZGERALD, BARRY
HARDING, SARAH
KING, LARRY
KRUEGER, CHRIS
BANKS, PRICE
BRYAN, DAVID
GUNN, DOUG
BRICKE, MICHAEL
BROM, LARRY
COQK, MARK

DUFF, HAROLD
MILLER, JOHN
BENDIS, RICHARD
READING, MIKE
WESSELIUS, LEWIS
SCHULTZ, MIKE
SCHUMAKER, PAUL
BUCHANAN, WILLIAM
BORNHOLDT, JAN
TUCKER, CRAIG
WIENCEK, AMBE
MCINTYRE, RICK
MILLER, GRADY
SCIARA, SAL
ANDERSON, JOMNATHAN
VADER, JIM

COBB, JOHN
WRIGHT, BARRY
JOHANSSON, HANS
O'NEIL, ROBERT
HAYES, GARY
LANGSTON, DIANE
RHODD, WILLIAM
THOMPSON III, RAY
SWINDLER, DICK
CREAMER, GARY
DALRYMPLE, RAMON
HOLADAY, STEVE
ROBBINS, ROGER
RODGERS, JEFFREY
HULL, SANDY
BOLINGER, GREG
HEFNER, FRANK
ISABELL, KURT
STRUTZ, KARL
STEED, AL

REED, BARRY
ROGERS, MARGLE
TURNER, MARK
RASNASSEN, KURT
ROBERTS, DONALD
ROBERTS, KEITH
HULL, HANK
AXCELL, BILL
LAVERY, JAMES
SPECKIN, MARY
BRADLEY, WILLMORE
MARRIOTT, JOHN

SEX TIME
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43:3385
43:3446
43:3519
43:3582
43:3663
43:3941
43:3996
43:4062
43:4299
43:4513
43:4688
43:4901
43:5059
43:5167
43:5458
43:5655
43:5864
44:0359
44:0416
44:0741
44:1951
44:2136
44;3565
44:13752
44:3916
44:3976
44:4518
44:4587
44:5249
44:5649
44:5829
45:0111
45:0402
45:0600
45:0842
45:0904
45:1092
45:1100
45:1269
45:1877
45:2149
45:2433
45:2624
45:2858

- 45:3126

45:3424
45:3735
45:4510
45:4936
45:5427
45;:5546
46:0467
46:0585
46:0678
46:0777
46:0838
46:13138
46:1438
46:1664
46:2038
46:2414
46:2871
46:3005
46:3169
46:3235
46:3467
46:3527
46:3575
46:3625
46:3684
46:3760
46:3974
46:4217
46:4380
46:4774
46:5407
46:5920
47:0200
47:0571




NAME

SULLINS, EUGENE
FUME, SUSAN
DYE, MIKE
RIETCHEK, JERRY
BATESEL, PAUL
LLEWELLYN, BETH
LEONARD, GEORGCE
MCKEE, TIM
ROTBLAT, CHARLES
BONHAM, DAVID
BRADLEY, DALE
CAMPBELL, DONNIE
SMITH, PAULA
MILLER, BERT
TAYLOR, CHUCK
HOSTRAWSER, JANE
GAMET, CARLETON
MUIR, WILLIAM
GORDON, JEFFREY
COUPE, JOHN
NAPIER, LAWRENCE
BALINT, TOM
KEMP, GREGG
CLEMENTS, JOE
ANDERSON, ROBERT
SVETLIC, MIKE
NARR, DAVID
TAYLOR, PAULA
MOSHER, MARK
RIDDER, MARTHA
GARDNER, REICH
POINTER, DIANNE
BLUE, RANDY
NOLAN, TOM
NEPSTAD, JON
MAXWELL, RON
HINMAN, STEVE
HEENAN, TODD
TALTAFERRQ, RICK
JACOBS, THOMAS
FISHTORN, KURT
STINE, GREG
MAAG, DANIEL
SPARKS, JEFF
SEXTON, TERRY
LEWIS, FRANK
MOORE, WILLIAM
SHELTOM, CHARLES
CREMER, ROBIN
GANN, KEITH
HEMMERLING, VICKI
LINDWALL,SCOTT
WGOD, EARLE
FAHRBACH, DAVID
FRANCIS, JACK
CERMANN, MARK
LAPTAD, ROBERT
ANDERSON, DARLEEN
WILHELM, CHRIS
REEDS, JIM
STELZ, DALE
MARTIN, ANDREW
KLEIN, SUE
BULWAN, LORNA
MANSFIELD, RAY
FISCHER, ALLAN
LINDBERG, LARRY
PAYNE, ED
HICKS, LAWRENCE
TINDER, PHILIP
MARSH, MEL
COFFMAN, MARTHA
MAGISTRO, KAY
MELTON, CLOYD
TISZKA, JOHN
BROWN, KEVIN
LUNDINE, RON
HENRY, DAN
ELLIOTT, JULIA
LACKEY, CHIP

AGE

50
38
37
29
48
31
47
44
20
24
49
25
27
52
42
33
38
37
19
33
18
28
34
36
45
35
39
27
31
24
g
40
30
38
28
49
k1
24
41
24
32
36
32
29
34
36
41
32
30
45
31
22
54
34
50
45
58
53
22
65
40
22

24
52
37
42
39
39
32
38
35
38

40
31
31
39
21
42

SEX TIME
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47:0738
47:0801
47:1044
47:1113
47:1709
47:1827
47:1904
47:2842
47:3053
47:3107
47:3286
47:3483
47:3618
47:3925
47:4044
47:4157
47:4461
47:4570
47:4627
47:4718
47:5168
47:5908
4B:0032
48:0735
48:1021
48:1099%
48:1158
48:1266

48:1334
48:2015
48:239¢6
48:2449
48:2572
48:2785
48:2885
48:3119
48:3311
48:3289
48:3618
48:3705
48:3836
48:4475
48:4900
48:5047
48:5232
48:5330
48:5481
48:5973
49:0454
49:0879
49:0974
49:1315
49:1554
49:1762
49:2001
49:2156
49:2465
49:2792
49:2808
49:2947
49:4063
49:408¢6
49:4314
49:4460
49:4530
49:4577
49:4623
49:4691
4914755
50:1976
50:1227
50:1471
50:2425
50:2511
50:2612
50:2765
50:2838
50:2910
50:2982
50:3049

NAME

PETZOLT, FRED
JACOBS, DARYL
BOEHN, ROBERT
HUGHES, LARRY
REMKE , JOE

FRYE, WALTER
BREMER, GUS
DOWNEY, SHERZI
OSTLUND, RONALD
THOMPSON, WAYNE
DORE, LUTHER
CYRIER, LARRY
HENDERSON, DEE
BURGHART, STEVEN
5IMS, STEVE
WHELAN, WARD
GRELINGER, JOAN
FORRESTAL, CHARLES
WILLIAMS, EVAN
MONICAL, STEVE
GOLDEN, WEB
ORTEGA, MICHAEL
RIGGS, RONM
FENTON, RONALD
WELCH, DANIEL
KNIGHT, RICK
TAPIA, LETICIA
MAPSTONE, TERRY
POTTER, STEVE
GINTHER, MARILYN
SIMPSON, KENNETH
PURDUSKI, PERRY
ARNOLD, RICHARD
TUTTLE, CHARLES
RIEHM, JODI
SEIMEARS, JOHN
FINK, LARRY
HAZEL, STEVE
MELCHIOR, KEN
MILLER, SHARCN

DIEDERICH, LORRAINE

BOONE, GWEN
LAGERBERG, JAMES
MAASSEN, CHARLOTTE
SANLEY, JOHN
GROFF, LYNN

GOTTSCHALK, BARBARA

BELL, SUSaAN
GOTTSCHALK, KATHY
WOOD, BARBARA
RISSER, SARA N.
BROWN, BARBARA
THOMANN, MEGAN

LOVELESS, STEVE
CAVENDER, MELAVIE
CONAGHAN, MIKE
POINTER, BILL
BIRD, RYAN
DEARING, BOCBE
BROWN, GARY
GAST, RON
DOHERTY, DARRELL
WATTENBERG, GENE
WILGUS, TRACY
CAPLES, GENE
DODGE, XKIRK
HADL, LEAH

TREU, JESSIE
MCCAFFREY, MIKE
INZERILLO, CARL
WRIGHT, WILLIAM
MENDOZA, NINO
COOK, JIM
SHERIDAN, STEPHAN
LAROCCR, FRANK
BYNUM, WENDELL
FLOOD, RACHEL
CONROY, TOM
DARGER, ROCKY

AGE

47
28
37
44
37
39
38
33
51
45
48
47
30
26
39
37
22
44
26
41
42
37
55
37
e
38
27
37
32
49
34
26
24
51
26
21
40
36
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SEX TIME

50:3136
50:3209
50:3279
50:3347
50:3409
50:3460
50:3523
50:3602
50:3681
50:3744
50:3799
50:3877
50:3945
5G:4056
50:4282
50:4534
30:4653
50:4848
50:5050
50:5148
51:1408
51:1491
53:1577
51:1665
51:1744
51:1824
51:2511
51:2586
81:2651
51:2831
51:3044
51:3220
51:3557
51:4036
51:4093
51:4339
51:4375
51:4578
51:4658

51:4913
51:5088
51:5275
51:5405

51:5548
52:0252
52:1451

52:1490

52:2085
52:22¢1

52:2414
92:2622

52:2799
52:2937

52:3107
52:3214
52:3300
52:3394
52:3828
52:3914
52:3925
52:4033
52:4145
52:4305
52:4464
52:45613
52:4655
5214750
52:5148
52:5237
52:5462
52:5570
52:5627
53:0729
53:0978
53:1170
53:1228
53:1415
53:1765
53:1830



NAME AGE SEX TIME

THOMPSON, SUSAN 18 F 53:1878
MCCOY, SONDRA 52 F 53:1988 OVERALL FEMALE
BUCHANAN, JEAN 52 M 53:2223
MILLER, DONNA 44 F 53:2326
ROBISON, JACK - 50 M 53:2424
WREN, MARSHA 44 F 53:2704 ALPHA NAME AGE SEX TIME
BANKS, MARGE . 41 F 53:2910
BIELIK, ED L { M §3:3114 MEYEN, JOY 25 F 36:4955
MURPHY, SANDY 48 ¥ 53:3172 STERBENZ, HEATHER 23 F 37:1969
DODGE, LINDA 51 F 53:3465 BLAKELEY, CINDY 22 F 37:4492
JONES, MARGARET 21 F 53:3547 SCARLETT, DARCY 21 F 38:0341
KING, STEPHEN 31 M 53:3862 MCFALL, CAROL 27 F 38:5131
LINDWALL,LISA 21 F 53:4704 GILPIN, TAMMIE 29 F 39:0333
JOHNSON, MYRON 42 | 53:4798 MARKER, AMY 20 F 39:3674
NELSON, ANN 51 F 53:4948 PAOLUCCI, SHARI 21 F  39:4817
RATE, LYMAN 45 M $3:5320 BROWN, CATHY 18 F 39:5260
LITTRICE, ERMOND 30 M 53:5354 SWANK, MELINDA 19 F 40:0339
GARNER, CASSANDRA 21 F 53:5870 HEFFRON, STELLA 21 F 40:13531
KOLICH, AMY 24 F 93:5952 COFFEY, KELLY 18 F 40:3720
BECK, GARY D. 47 M 54:0042 EDMONDS, ERICA 19 F 4l:1481
FRANCIS, ANNE 49 F 54:0501 MCMINN, CHRISTINE 27 F 41:2742
CANDA, TRACEY 20 F 54:0985 RAVELTC, LISA 18 F 42:0111
BRADLEY, ROBIN 29 F 54;1222 SILVER, TAMMY 22 P 43:0038
NEATH, MARY 26 P 54:1276 RICHESIN, MEGAN 20 F 43:2082
HAREN, PRICE 48 M 54:1792 JOHNSON, SUSAN 22 F 43:3446
NELSON, DOUGLAS i7 M 54:2793 KIEHL, JAN 32 F 43:3663
ROSTE, COLLEEN 33 F 54:2862 BOECK, DEE a7 F 43:5458
VANATTA, TRACY 27 F 54:2939 GAFFEN, CEERYL 27 P 44:0416
KOLICH, CINDY 37 F  54:3153 CRAY, UTE 32 F 4430741
LARRICK, DAVID 45 M 54:3225 HARDING, SARAH 36 F 4413565
HILYARD, PATTY 38 P 5413957 WIENCEK, AMBE 18 F 45:2433
PEARSON, LINDA 41 F 54:4028 LANGSTON, DIANE 39 F 4510585
DODGE, LORI 24 F  54:51864 HULL, SANDY 31 F 46:2871
BLEDSOE, EDWARD 36 M 5530822 ROGERS, MARGIE 40 P 4633625
KAUFMANN, PATRICIA 40 F 55:1157 SPECKIN, MARY 25 F 46:5920
HILL, BILL 22 M 55:1313 FUME, SUSAN a8 P 47:0801
GETTY, CHARLES 34 M 55:1367 LLEWELLYN, BETH 3 F 47:1827
BEEZLEY, NANCY 40 F 55:1403 SMITH, PAULA 27 F 47:3618
BLEDSOE, PAUL 3s M 55:1659 HOSTRAWSER, JANE 33 F 47:4157
PAYNE, MAYA 13 F 5551762 TAYLOR, PAULA 27 F 48:1266
PAYNE, PHYLLIS 39 F 5532299 RIDDER, MARTHA 24 F 48:2015
DAYTON, KIM 2 F 55:3602 HEMMERLING, VICKI 31 F 49:0974
LYNN, DIANA 36 F 5514565 ANDERSON, DARLEEN 53 F 49:2792
YOUNG, JANET 62 F 55:4582 KLEIN, SUE 26 F 49:4314
PANNUNZIO, RITA 27 F 55:4941 BULWAN, LORNA 24 F 49:4460
PANNUNZIO, JOE 27 M 55:5972 COFFMAN, MARTHA 35 F 50:1471
GRANT-COBE, PEGGY 37 F 56:0267 MAGISTRO, KaY 38 F 50:2425
JENKINS, CRYSTAL 29 F 56:0627 ELLIOTT, JULIA 21 F 50:2982
WILLIAMS, KRIS 26 F 56:1720 DOWNEY, SHERI 33 F 50:3602
DOQUGERS, MARGARET 28 F 56:1892 HENDERSON, DEE 30 F 50:3945
GRAGG, BOB 61 M 56:2728 GRELINGER, JOAN 22 F 50:4653
NEIS, GINNY 55 F 56: 3866 WILLIAMS, EVAN 26 F 50:5050
DEO, CHRIS Q 56:4130 TAPIA, LETICIA 27 F 51:2511
NEPSTAD, TRUDY 56 F 56:4785 MAPSTONE, TERRY 37 F 51:2586
soxes, fanmy B L ST O B T
27 F 63512, . 2L
DOUGLAS, CHARLOTTE ¢ DIEDERICH, LORRAINE 46 F 51:5088
BOONE, GWEN 39 F 51:5275
MAASSEN, CHARLOTTE k) F 51:5548
GROFF, LYNN 43 F 52:1451
GOTTSCHALK, BARBARA 34 F 52:1490
BELL, SUSAN 28 F 52:2085
GOTTSCHALK, KATHY 28 F 52:2201
WOOD, BARBARA 41 F §2:2414
(:’t RISSER, SARA N, 46 F 52:2622
s BROWN, BARBARA 36 F 52:2799
m Of K‘ﬂ!ﬂ y THOMANN, MEGAN 10 F 52:2917
. CAVENDER, MELAVIE 39 F 52:3214
WILGUS, TRACY 24 F 52:4464
HADL, LEAH 29 F 52:4750
FLOOD, RACHEL 21 F 53:1419
THOMPSON, SUSAN 18 F 53:1878
MCCOY, SONDRA 52 r 53:1988
MILLER, DONNA 44 F 53:2326
WREN, MARSHA 44 F 53:2704
BANKS, MARGE 41 F 53:2910
MURPHY, SANDY 48 F 53:3172
DODGE, LINDA S1 F 53:3465
JONES, MARGARET 21 F 53:3547




20-24 FEMALE 25-29 MALE

NAME AGE SEX TIME
NAME
STERBENZ, HEATHER 23 F  37:1969
BLAKELEY, CINDY 22 F  37:4492 VERNON, THOM
SCARLETT, DARCY 21 F  38:0341 GUNDY, TIMOTHY
MARKER, AMY 20 F 39:3674 MONDRAGON, TIMOTHY
PAOLUCCI, SHARI 21 P 39:4817 WORRESTER, J.P.
HEFFRON, STELLA 21 P 40:3531 CHRISTENSEN, GREG
SILVER, TAMMY 22 F  43:0036 NIEMI, GENE
RICHESIN, MEGAN 20 F  43:2083 JOHNSEN, VERN
JOHNSON, SUSAN 22 F  43:3446 STAUTZ, CURT
RIDDER, MARTHA 24 F  48:2015 WOLFE, DAVID
BULWAN, LORNA 24 F 49:4460 COOKE, STACEY
ELLIOTT, JULIA 21 F  50:2982 MENDELL, ROGER
GRELINGER, JOAN 22 F  50:4653 GALLICK, FRANK
WILGUS, TRACY 24 F  52:4464 KAISER, KENNY
FLOOD, RACHEL 21 F  53:1419 KANZUS, JOE
JONES, MARGARET 21 F  53:3547 EAMES, DAVE
LINDWALL,LISA 21 F  53:4704 LERGC, TIM
GARNER, CASSANDRA 21 F  53:5870 HARRIS, DAVE
KOLICH, AMY 24 F  53:5952 COULTER, JAY
CANDA, TRACEY 20 F 54:0985 HUNT, RAY
DODGE, LORI 24 F 54:5164 STEIN, DANIEL
ARCHER, DAN
BARRON, LEDAR
ROGERS, DAVID
MCFALL, BRIAN
MENNINGER, FRANK
BILLESBACH, BERNIE
REECE, DAVID
SCHMIDT, TIM
INGRAM, JOHN
- BOLLIG, JEFF
25-29 FEMALE CALVERT, CHRIS
ROHLEDER, STEVE
THOMPSON JR., RAY
GARDNER, JOHN
NAME AGE SEX TIME TIFEANY. JOHN
MEYEN, JOY 25 F 36:4955 ggggig. ggﬁgg
MCFALL, CAROL 27 F  3B:5131 BRAD:Né e
GILPIN, TAMMIE 29 F 39:0333 ot L
MCMINN, CHRISTINE 27 F 41:2742 MCNUTTY, MICEHA
GAFFEN, CHERYL 27 F  44:0416 N 2O0n
= r
SPECKIN, MARY 25 F 4635920 orvonga i
SMITH, PAULA 27 F  47:3618 e
TAYLOR, PAULA 27 F  48:1266 D rom ALEC
26 F 49:4314 ’
KLEIN, SUE 50:5050 SHEWMAKER, BURT
WILLIAMS, EVAN 26 E : SCHNEIDER, LARRY
TAPIA, LETICIA 27 F 51:2511 P
RIEHM, JODI 26 F  51:4093 R
BELL, SUSAN 28 E 5232083 MCINTYRE, RICK
GOTTSCHALK, KATHY 28 F  52:2201 NNDERSON . JONATHAN
HADL, LEAH 29 F  52:4750 S REr oM oBERT
BRADLEY, ROBIN 29 F  54:1222 S aoay CemEVE
NEATH, MARY 26 F 54:1276 BOLINGE& b
VANATTA, TRACY 27 F 54:2939 e ' RITH
DAYTON, KIM 28 F  55:3602 .
RIETCHEK, JERRY
PANNUNZIO, RITA 27 F 55:4941 CAMPBELL- R E
JENKINS, CRYSTAL 29 F 56:0627 L o
WILLIAMS, KRIS 26 F 56:1720 AL otk
DOUGERS, MARGARET 28 F 56:1892 SEABES i
DOUGLAS, CHARLOTTE 27 F 56:5122 JACOBs: e
BURGHART, STEVEN
PURDUSKI, PERRY
CONAGHAN, MIKE
CONROY, TOM
‘ \ A PANNUNZIO, JOE

SEX TIME

ZEZ IR E R R AR R R R R RR R R REREERERRARERR o R S g S - e S i Jic i Jic Jic i b Jic i e o Jic gk Jicfic e Jic i S i

31:0778
31:2168
31:4567
31:5356
31:5952
12:4442
33:0482
33:0963
33:2266
33:4074
34:0664
34:2830
34:3742
34:4911
35:1407
35:2085
35:3247
35:4273
36:0100
36:3417
36:5480
37:0027
37:1082
37:3766
37:5674
38:1132
38:1200
38:4693
38:5417
39:0784
39:1257

39:3198

40:0631
40:3185
40:5838
41:1252
41:1796
41:3498
41:4625
42:0054
42:1034
42:1112
42:1911
42:3704
43:089%
43:1357
43:1724
43:2568
45:2624
45:3424
45:5546
46:1664
46:3005
46:4217
47:1113
47:3483
§7:5908
48:2885
48:5047
50:3209
50:4056
51:3220
52:3300
53:1765
55:5972



NAME AGE SEX TIME 19 & UNDER FEMALE

. LINDWALL,LISA 21 F 53:4704
NELSON, ANN 51 P 53:4948
GARNER, CASSANDRA 21 F 53:5870
KOLICH, AMY <24 F  53:5952
FRANCIS, ANNE : 49 F 54:0501 NAME AGE  SEX TIME
CANDA, TRACEY 20 F  54:0985
BRADLEY, ROBIN 29 F  54:1222 : BROWN, CATHY 18 P 39:5260
NEATH, MARY 26 F 54:1276 SWANK, MELINDA 19 F 40:0339
ROSTE, COLLEEN 33 F  54:2862 COFFEY, KELLY 18 P 40:3720
VANATTA, TRACY 27 F  54:2939 EDMONDS, ERICA 19 F 41;1481
KOLICH, CINDY 37 F  54:3153 RAVELTO, LISA 18 F 42:0111
HILYARD, PATTY 38 F 54:3957 WIENCEK, AMBE 18 F 45:2433
PEARSON, LINDA 41 F S4:4028 THOMANN, MEGAN 16 F  52:2937
DODGE, LORI 24 P 54:5164 THOMPSON, SUSAN 18 F  53:1878
KAUFMANN, PATRICIA 40 F  55:1157 PAYNE, MAYA 13 F  55:1762
BEEZLEY, NANCY 40 F 55:1403
PAYNE, MAYA 13 F 55:1762
PAYNE, PHYLLIS 39 F  55:2299
DAYTON, KIM 28 F 55:3602
LYNN, DIANA 36 F  55:4505
YOUNG, JANET 62 F  55:4582
PANNUNZIO, RITA 27 F 55:4941
GRANT~COBE, PEGGY 37 F  56:0267
JENKINS, CRYSTAL 29 F  56:0627
WILLIAMS, KRIS 26 F 56:1720 20~-24 MALE
DOUGERS, MARGARET 28 F  56:1892
NEIS, GINNY 55 F 56:3866
NEPSTAD, TRUDY 56 F  56:4785
BOYER, KAREN 32 F  56:4836
DOUGLAS, CHARLOTTE 27 F  56:5122 NAME AGE SEX TIME
HARRISON, TREY 29 M 30:5410
LENZ, STEVE 24 M 31:4770
LENZ, BRIAN 23 M 32:0326
CARGILL, DENNIS 22 M 32:1931
LANG, KENT 24 M 33:3308
SLIFKA, DOUGLAS 20 M 33:4596
ZURAWSKI, DANIEL 20 M 34:0691
JAKOFCICH, FRANK 23 M 34:3700
WREN, KIRK 22 M 35:4492
MEYER, RICK <0 M 36:0359
PRICE, DAVID 23 M 36:2545
WAY, GORDON ﬁf M 37:0759
FRAZIER, GEORGE M 37:1189
19 & UNDER MALE PATTON, TIM 22 M 37:3388
BANNISTER, MIKE 22 M 38:0879
BROOXSHIRE, MARK 20 M 38:5191
NAME AGE  SEX TIME AREMAN, BRYAN 22 M 39:0213
ZUEGER, KARL 21 M 39:0496
BELL, MATT 19 M 32:4857 AUSTIN, MIKE 20 M 39:1644
KOESTER, ROGER 19 M 33:0396 ZERGER, JOHN 24 M 39:2980
FRETZ, MIKE 18 M 33:2000 FORSYTH, CHRIS 22 M 40:0121
TRIBOLET, MICHAEL 18 M 33:5982 STRAUB, KERRY 23 M 40:1395
JOYCE, WILLIAM 19 M 34:0168 HOURIGAN, PATRICK 24 M 41:3384
LANGHAM, JAMES 19 M 36:4843 WAHL, DON 24 M 42:0418
BRISCH, MATT 19 M 37:1757 COHEN, STUART 24 M 43:3996
OBERMEIER, TROY 19 M 37:3452 HOWE, DENNIS <2 M 43:4299
LATHAM, CLIFF 19 M 38:2245 MILLER, JOHN 21 M 45:0402
KRIDER, SEAN 14 M 39:0680 MILLER, GRADY 23 M 45:2858
KRAMER, SHAWN 15 M 39:3112 RODGERS, JEFFREY 20 M 46:2414
WATSON, RODNEY 18 M 40:3125 ROTBLAT, CHARLES 20 M 47:3053
HALABY, ANDREW 19 M 40:3953 BONHAM, DAVID 24 M 47:3107
KRAMER, BZAC 19 M 40:4070 HEENAN, TODD 24 M 48:3389
PAPON, SHAWN 10 M 41:5192 JACOBS, THOMAS 24 M 48:3705
STONE, CHAIM 13 M 43:0968 LINDWALL,SCOTT 22 M 49:1315
VAN DYNE, JASON 13 M 43:5655 WILHELM, CHRIS 22 M 49:2808
BREEDLOVE, DAN 18 M 43:5864 MARTIN, ANDREW 22 M 49:4086
KRUEGER, CHRIS 19 M 44:3916 ARNOLD, RICHARD 24 M 51:3557
LAVERY, JAMES 16 M 46:5407 SEIMEARS, JOHN 21 M 51:4339
GORDON, JEFFREY 19 M 47:4627 LAROCCA, FRANK 20 M 53:1170
NAPIER, LAWRENCE 18 M 47:5168 HILL, BILL 22 M 55:1313



30-34 MALE

NAME AGE
LEDCUX, DICK 30
CRANK, TED 31
YORK, MICHAEL 30
POWELL, TIM 30
FRIEDRICH, TERRY 33
WHEATON, DAVID 31
ROBISON, JACK 30
LANE, REX 32
HERMESCH, RICHARD 34
CHRISTENSEN, BOB 3z
VOSSLER, STEVE 34
SCOTT, CHARLIE 34
AULT, TIMOTHY 31
PADDOCEK, JIM 34
PENLAND, GARRY 33
WATKINS, JEFF 30
O'SHEA, TIM 32
PETER, DON 31
COPELAND, ROD 31
HANAWAY, TOM 32
FAULCONER, MICHAEL iz
PETERSON, CHARLES 33
GRAHAM, DAVID 34
KUHL, GREG 33
GUNN, DOUG 32
COCK, MARK 34
WRIGHT, BARRY 34
ISABELL, KURT 31
STRUTZ, KARL 30
STEED, AL 32
REED, BARRY 32
RASNASSEN, KURT 30
BRADLEY, WILLMORE 32
CQUPE, JOHN 33
KEMP, GREGG 34
MOSHER, MARK 31
BLUE, RANDY 30
FISHTORN, KURT 32
MAAG, DANIEL 32
SEXTON, TERRY 34
SHELTON, CHARLES 32
CREMER, ROBIN 30
FAHRBACH, DAVID 34
TINDER, PHEILIP 32
BROWN, KEVIN 31
LUNDINE, RON 31
POTTER, STEVE 32
SIMPSON, KENNETH 34
TREU, JESSIE 34
MENDOZA, NIND 31
SHERIDAN, STEPHAN iz
KING, STEPHEN 31
LITTRICE. ERMOND 30
GETTY, CHARLES 34

30-34 FEMALE

NAME

KIEHL, JAN
CRAY, UTE

HULL, SANDY
LLEWELLYN, BETH
HOSTRAWSER, JANE
HEMMERLING, VICKI
DOWNEY, SHERI
HENDERSON, DEE
GOTTSCHALK, BARBARA
ROSTE, COLLEEN
BOYER, KAREN

AGE

12
32
31
il

31
33
30

33
32

SEX  TIME
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30:1360
32:1965
33:4029
34:1306
34:2671
35:2673
35:3760
36:1055
36:3492
37:0497
37:2636
37:5018
38:4693
39:0045
40:2079
40:2865
41:1135
41:;5610
42:0470
42:1638
43:1783
43:4062
43:4901
44:1951
44:4587
44:5829
45:4936
46:3235
46:3467
46:3527
46:3575
46:3760
47:0200
47:4718
48:0032
4851334
48:2572
48:3836
48:4900
48:5232
48:5973
49:0454
49:1762
50:1076
50:2765
50:;2838
51:2651
51:3044
52:5148
52:5627
53:0978
53:3862
$3:5354
5531367

TIME

43:3663
44:0741
46:2871
47:1827
47:4157
49:0974
50:3602
50:3945
52:1490
54:2862
56:4836

35-39 MALE

NAME
BUSBY, ROBERT
CRAWFORD, DAVID
VAN DYNE, KEVIN
SPRAY, LARRY
MCCONEGHEY, MARK
WEE, GENE
MILLER, STEVEN
VENDANI, ANGELO
JOHNSON, CHARLES
HARRIS, TERRY
KENDALL, EARNEST
MANNERING, DAVID
SELL, STEVE
WINCEESTER, DAVID
DREWRY, DAVE
VOLZ, JOHN
GRENFELL, JOSEPH
JENERETTE, VANDON
CLEVELAND, ANTHONY
HAHN JR., LARRY
WOOD, CURT
WRAY, J.D. BUCK
BURKE, JOHN
BELL, STEPHEN
JOHNSON, KENNETH
LINTON, MARC
HANCOCK, BILL
HARMON, MICHAEL
BYINGTON, ROSS
JACOBSEN, JEFF
BALENTINE, LARRY
KOERNER, JEROME
ALQUIST, DOUGLAS
HACK, DAVID
KIMPEL, JOHN
RANKIN, BRENT
PIERCE, TIM
DEVILLIER, STEVE
KING, LARRY
BRYAN, DAVID
BROM, LARRY
WESSELIUS, LEWIS
SCHULTZ, MIKE
BORNHOLDT, JAN
TUCKER, CRAIG
THOMPSON III, RAY
HEFNER, FRANK
TURNER, MARK
AXCELL, BILL
MARRIOTT, JOHN

DYE, MIKE
GBMET, CARLETON
MUIR, WILLIAM
SVETLIC, MIKE
NARR, DAVID
GARDNER, REICH
NOLAN, TOM
HINMAN, STEVE
STINE, GREG
LEWIS, FRANK
FISCHER, ALLAN
PAYNE, ED
HICKS, LAWRENCE
MARSH, MEL
HENRY, DAN
BOEHN, ROBERT
REMKE, JOE

FRYE, WALTER
BREMER, GUS
SIMS, STEVE
ORTEGA, MICHAEL
FENTON, RONALD
WELCH, DANIEL
KNIGHT, RICK
HAZEL, STEVE
SANLEY, JOHN
BIRD, RYAN

SEX TIME
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32:0256
33:3700
34:4577
34:5046
34:5136
37:2694
37:3969
38:30Q15
39:0944
39:1056
39:1211
39:1976
39:2433
39:4887
39:5982
40:0940
40:2140
40:4307
40:4684
40:4877
40:5723
41:2448
41:2520
41:3203
4i:4711
42:0886
42:3601
42:3655
42:4775
42:5429
42:5630
43:1192
43:1462
43:2167
43:3385
43:4513
43:5059
43:5167
44:3782
44:4518
44:5649
45:0904
45:1092
45:1877
45:2149
46:0777
4€:3169
46:3684
46:4774
47:0571
47:1044
47:4461
47:4570
48:1099
48:1158
48:2390
48:278%
48:3311
48:4475
48:5330
49:4577
49:4691
49: 4755
S0:1227
50:2910
50:3279
50:3409
50:3460
50:3523
50:4282
51:1491
51:1665
51:1744
51:1824
51:4578
52:0252
52:3828




40-44 MALE

INZBRILLQ, CARL 39 M 52:5462
COOK, JIM 6 M 53:0729
NELSON, DOUGLAS 37 M 54:2793 NAME AGE SEX TIME
BLEDSOE, EDWARD 36 M 55:0822
BLEDSOE, PAUL 35 M 55:1659 FURST, DAVID 40 M 33:0663
SHAFFER, BEN 3@ M 55:2738 ROSE, VAN 41 M 34:0356
e DUTTON, WES 42 M 34:3840
&= PAUL, LOWELL 43 M 37:0598
EDMONDSON, BYRON 41 M 39:0269
FERNANDEZ, ROBERT 41 M 39:0888
HUBER, TONY 40 M 39:0992
MEYER, NED 40 M 39:1341
GOULD, RICK 41 M 39:1735
35-39 FEMALE MURPHY, EVERETT 41 M 39:4750
MABRY, CHARLES 43 M 39:5149
DEMPSEY, STEPHEN J. 40 M 40:3256
MOORE, LYNWOOD 42 M 41:0546
WEST, RICK 41 M 41:2208
NAME AGE SEX TIME WILLIAMSON, RICK 41 M 41:4938
VANDERPOL, WAYNE 40 M 41:5462
BOECX, DEE 37 F  43:5458 WHITE, BARRY 44 M 41:5539
HARDING, SARAH 36 F  44:3565 DURKIN, WILLIAM 43 M 42:1993
LANGSTON, DIANE 39 F  46:0585 JOHNSON, HARLAN 40 M 42:4259
FUME, SUSAN 38 F  47:0801 PAUL, MICHAEL 43 M 42:5902
COFFMAN, MARTHA 35 F  50:1471 BECKMAN, SAMUEL 42 M 4330520
MAGISTRO, KAY 38 F  50:2425 FAUROT, DAVID 40 M 43:1930
MAPSTONE, TERRY 37 F 51:2586 BAKER, MIKE 44 M 43:2005
BOONE, GWEN 39 F  51:5275 ROGERS, S$TEVEN 44 M 43:3941
MAASSEN, CHARLOTTE 36 F  51:5548 LIPSEY, DICK 41 M 43:4688
BROWN, BARBARA 36 F 52:2799 TODD, ZANE 42 M 44:0359
CAVENDER, MELAVIE 9 F 52:3214 FITZGERALD, BARRY 42 M 4412136
KOLICH, CINDY 37 F  54:3153 BANKS, PRICE 43 M 4413976
HILYARD, PATTY 38 F 54:3957 BRICKE, MICHAEL 40 M 44:5249
PAYNE, PHYLLIS 39 F 55:2299 BENDIS, RICHARD 40 M 45:0600
LYNN, DIANA 16 F  55:4505 READING, MIKE 40 M 45:0842
GRANT-COBB, PEGGY 37 F  56:0267 SCHUMAKER, PAUL 40 M 45:1100
COBB, JOHN 4l M 45:4510
SWINDLER, DICK 42 M 46:0838
ROBBINS, ROGER 44 M 46:2038
MCKEE, TIM 44 M 47:2842
TAYLOR, CHUCK 42 M 47:4044
TALIAFERRO, RICK 41 M 48:3618
40-44 FEMALE MOORE, WILLIAM 41 M 48:5481
STELZ, DALE 40 M 49:4063
| LINDBERG, LARRY ' :g M ;g:ggii
= MELTON, CLOYD M :
ALPHA NAME AGE SEX TIME TISZKA, JOHN 40 M 5032612
LACKEY, CHIP 42 M 50:3049
ROGERS, MARGIE 40 F 46:3625 HUGHES, LARRY 44 M 50:3347
POINTER, DIANNE 40 F  48:2449 FORRESTAL, CHARLES 44 M 50:4846
MILLER, SHARON 43 F  51:4913 MONICAL, STEVE 41 M 50:5148
GROFF, LYNN 43 F  52:1451 GOLDEN, WEB 42 M 51:1408
WOOD, BARBARA 41 F 52:2414 FINK, LARRY 44 M  51:4375
MILLER, DggiA :: F o 53:2326 POINTER, BILL 40 M 52:3394
WREN, MAR F o 53:2704 NBERG, GENE 44 M 52:4305
BANKS, MARGE 41 F o 53:2910 gigggn, ROCKY 44 M 53:1830
PEARSON, LINDA 41  F  54:4028 JOENSON, MYRON 42 M 53:4798
KAUFMANN, PATRICIA 40 F  55:1157
BEEZLEY, NANCY 40 F  55:1403

NOTES: In order to prevent the duplication of awards,
the top three male/female overall finishers
did not recelve the age group awards as well,

this year with his time of 30:13.60. The previous
record was set only a year ago by Brent Steiner
(Lawrence, KS) as he ran 30:38 in the 1986 10,000
Meter Road Race....The 507 finishers this year makes
the 1987 10,000 Meter Road Race the largest in Relays
h;story....hOPE TO SEE YOU IN 1988!:

[_ e - e — e e




45-49 MALE

NAME AGE
HARAUGHTY, JOHN 47
STRADER, RONALD 47
WOOTTON, RICHARD 48
POTTS, GEORGE . 47
SMALL, LRON 45
ROTH, DON 48
DAVIES, TOM 45
DIEDERICH, DALLAS 47
STRONG, RON 45
BROWN, HERBERT 49
BAJEMA, KENNY 47
ALLEN , RICHARD 48
PRICE, JIM 46
SCIARA, SAL 46
HAYES, GARY 45
DALRYMPLE, RAMON 45
HULL, HANK 45
BATESEL, PAUL 48
LEONARD, GEQRGE 47
BRADLEY, DALE 49
ANDERSON, ROBERT 46
MAXWELL, RON 49
GANN, KEITH 45
GERMANN, MARK 45
PETZOLT, FRED 47
THOMPSON, WAYNE 45
DORE, LUTHER 48
CYRIER, LARRY 47
GINTHER, MARILYN 49
LOVELESS, STEVE 46
DEARING, BOB 47
BROWN, GARY 47
DOHERTY, DARRELL 48
MCCAFFREY, MIKE 48
WRIGHT, WILLIAM 48
RATE, LYMAN 45
BECK, GARY D. 47
HAREN, PRICE 48
LARRICK, DAVID 45

45-49 FEMALE

NAME AGE
DIEDERICH, LORRAINE 46
RISSER, SARA N, 46
MURPHY, SANDY 48
FRANCIS, ANNE 49

SEX TIME
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55 & GVER FEMALE

NAME AGE
YOUNG, JANET 62
NEIS, GINNY 55

NEPSTAD, TRUDY 56

SEX

F
F
F

36:2874
37:2849
39:0726
40:0077
40:2012
41:2278
41:2843
41:3088
42:2876
42:5687
43:1108
43:2960
43:3519
45:3126
46:0467
46:1438
46:4380
4731709
47:1904
47:3286
48:1021
48:3119
49:0879
49:21i56
50:3136
50;3744
50:37589
50:3877
51:2831
52:;3147
52:3914
52:3925
52:4145
52:5237
52:5570
53:532Q
54:0042
54:;1792
54:3225

TIME

51:5088
52:2622
53:3172
54:0501

TIME

55:4582
56:3866
56:4785

50-54 MALE

NAME AGE
BRANDS, BILL 51
BUCKLEY, JIM 54
BIRD, JOHN 50
ROBISON, THOMAS H, 53
WHEELER, BUD 53
FINNEY, PETE 53
BESSENBACHER, JOE 50
ALEXANDER, EDWIN 52
ROWE, EDWARD 53
REED, KENNETH 54
HOOBING, WILLIAM 51
DUFF, HAROLD 51
BUCHANAN, WILLIAM 52
VADER, JIM 50
JOHANSSON, HANS 590
RHODD, WILLIAM 51
CREAMER, GARY 50
ROBERTS, DONALD 54
SULLINS, EUGENE 50
MILLER, BERT 52
WOOD, EARLE 54
FRANCIS, JACK 50
MANSFIELD, RAY 52
OSTLUND, RONALD 51
TUTTLE, CHARLES 51
GAST, RON 51
CAPLES, GENE 52
BUCHANAN, JEAN 52
ROBISON, JACK 50

50~-54 FEMALE

NAME

AGE
ANDERSON, DARLEEYW 53
MCCOY, SONDRA e
DODGE, LINDA sf
NELSON, ANN 5]

55 & OVER MALE

NAME AGE
WITTEN, GERALD 57
MCGINNESS, LOGAN 62
CLARK, FRED 56
VERSCHELDEN, GEORGE 56
LAPTAD, ROBERT 58
REEDS, JIM 65
RIGGS, RON 55
MELCHIOR, KEN 55
LAGERBERG, JAMES 57
DODGE, KIRK 56
BYNUM, WENDELL S5
BIELIK, ED 58
GRAGG, BOB 61

th
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TIME

36:5929
39:0377
40:131¢6
40:451¢
41:5241
4231220
42:1287
42:2943
42:5036
42:5763
43:3582
45:0111
45:1269
45: 3735
45:5427
46:0678
46:1338
46:3974
47:0738
4753925
49:1554
49:2001
49:4530
50:;3681
51:4036
52:4033
52:4563
53:2223
53:2424

TIME

49;2792
53:198%
53:3465
53:4948

TIME

39:5247
42:0004
42:1349
42:5821
49:;2465
49:2947
51:1577
51:4658
51:5405
52:4655
53:;1328
53:3114
56:2728
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